
2024 Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (as of Apr 06, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-7   Home: 19-3   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 4-0   SEC: 8-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

42 RJ Austin  . 3 3 6 31-31 125 30 42 5 0 3 32 56  . 4 4 8 16 4 21 0  . 4 2 2 2 1 17-20 174 17 3  . 9 8 5

45 Alan Espinal  . 3 2 2 31-31 115 28 37 8 0 4 23 57  . 4 9 6 18 4 37 0  . 4 2 8 1 1 3-3 279 14 1  . 9 9 7

 1 Matthew Polk  . 3 1 8 23-22 85 19 27 6 1 4 13 47  . 5 5 3 3 4 16 1  . 3 6 6 1 0 4-4 32 0 1  . 9 7 0

21 Calvin Hewett  . 3 1 6 30-22 76 20 24 4 1 0 13 30  . 3 9 5 8 9 16 1  . 4 4 1 0 1 17-19 63 0 2  . 9 6 9

 3 Jayden Davis  . 3 1 2 32-32 125 26 39 10 1 2 30 57  . 4 5 6 12 2 17 5  . 3 7 6 2 0 2-3 37 72 5  . 9 5 6

13 Jonathan Vastine  . 3 0 8 32-32 104 27 32 11 2 5 24 62  . 5 9 6 13 3 32 0  . 3 9 7 1 7 6-7 40 61 6  . 9 4 4

28 Camden Kozeal  . 3 0 2 26-22 96 17 29 7 0 2 20 42  . 4 3 8 11 2 20 1  . 3 8 5 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Troy LaNeve  . 3 0 0 30-28 90 19 27 8 2 3 25 48  . 5 3 3 16 9 29 0  . 4 4 8 1 0 0-0 30 1 1  . 9 6 9

11 Davis Diaz  . 2 6 5 32-31 113 25 30 9 0 2 19 45  . 3 9 8 17 4 18 3  . 3 7 8 1 2 2-3 15 50 3  . 9 5 6

--------------------

 9 Raymond Velazquez 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

16 Jack Bulger  . 3 2 5 14-10 40 4 13 1 0 2 10 20  . 5 0 0 1 3 11 0  . 3 7 8 1 0 2-2 17 0 0 1.000

10 Jacob Humphrey  . 2 5 0 25-7 32 11 8 2 1 1 6 15  . 4 6 9 5 0 11 0  . 3 5 1 0 2 10-10 16 0 0 1.000

25 Matt Ossenfort  . 2 0 0 5-3 10 2 2 1 0 1 1 6  . 6 0 0 1 0 6 1  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

44 Colin Barczi  . 2 0 0 5-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Braden Holcomb  . 1 9 2 12-7 26 7 5 1 0 3 7 15  . 5 7 7 5 0 10 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 0-0 24 3 1  . 9 6 4

 5 Logan Poteet  . 1 8 8 5-4 16 2 3 0 0 2 4 9  . 5 6 3 1 0 5 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 42 1 0 1.000

 8 Chris Maldonado  . 1 5 4 5-5 13 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 5 2 3 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 0-0 35 4 0 1.000

18 JD Rogers  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 0 32 1074 241 322 73 8 34 228 513  . 4 7 8 133 46 257 12  . 3 9 7 10 15 64-72 837 265 26  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 1 8 32 1028 145 224 47 0 29 129 358  . 3 4 8 113 27 332 20  . 3 1 0 5 14 16-21 789 292 34  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (248), Opp (205). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (16). IBB - Team (1), Austin 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Austin 1,

Hewett 1, Kozeal 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Carter Holton  3 . 2 7 5-0 8 7 0 0/0 0 44.0 32 17 16 13 67 6 0 1  . 1 9 8 3 1 0 0 1

97 Bryce Cunningham  3 . 6 4 4-1 8 8 0 0/1 0 42.0 29 20 17 17 63 9 0 7  . 1 8 7 5 1 0 0 0

--------------------

90 Miller Green  0 . 6 0 1-2 11 0 0 0/1 2 15.0 8 7 1 7 18 0 0 0  . 1 5 7 2 3 0 1 1

17 Ryan Ginther  0 . 7 1 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 4 12.2 8 1 1 6 12 1 0 0  . 1 9 0 2 2 0 0 1

22 JD Thompson  2 . 4 9 3-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 21.2 17 9 6 3 28 4 0 2  . 2 1 3 0 3 0 1 1

89 Ethan McElvain  2 . 8 2 1-1 9 3 0 0/0 0 22.1 15 7 7 12 25 4 0 1  . 2 0 3 1 3 0 0 2

34 Brennan Seiber  3 . 3 8 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 4 18.2 12 7 7 8 16 1 0 3  . 1 7 9 2 3 0 0 0

77 Alex Kranzler  3 . 3 8 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 8 9 4 5 9 0 0 3  . 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 1

80 Andrew Dutkanych IV  3 . 3 8 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 7 4 4 6 14 3 0 1  . 1 8 9 2 1 0 1 1

36 Levi Huesman  3 . 3 8 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 3 2 4 6 1 0 0  . 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 1

38 David Horn Jr.  4 . 1 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 3 2 4 6 0 0 1  . 1 7 6 0 2 0 0 0

95 Devin Futrell  5 . 4 0 2-1 6 6 1 1/0 0 30.0 33 22 18 5 22 7 0 6  . 2 8 4 0 3 0 1 5

98 Greysen Carter  5 . 7 6 3-1 7 3 0 0/0 1 25.0 22 19 16 16 26 3 0 2  . 2 3 2 3 2 0 0 0

40 Sam Hliboki  7 . 5 9 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 18 10 9 0 11 6 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 1 0

88 Sawyer Hawks 10.50 2-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 7 7 7 9 2 0 1  . 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 7 7 25-7 32 32 1 2/1 11 279.0 224 145 117 113 332 47 0 29  . 2 1 8 22 27 0 5 14

Opponents  7 . 2 9 7-25 32 32 0 0/0 4 263.0 322 241 213 133 257 73 8 34  . 3 0 0 48 46 1 10 15

PB - Team (5), Espinal 5, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (5), McElvain 3, Hawks 1, Holton 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Espinal (13-15),

Futrell (2-3), Carter (2-3), Cunningham (2-3), McElvain (2-3), Seiber (2-2), Poteet (2-2), Horn (2-2), Hawks (2-2), Dutkanych

(1-1), Holton (0-1), Bulger (1-1), Green (1-1).



2024 Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (as of Apr 06, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Logan Poteet 43 42 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Chris Maldonado 39 35 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Matt Ossenfort 20 20 0 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Jack Bulger 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

10 Jacob Humphrey 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

95 Devin Futrell 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

34 Brennan Seiber 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

22 JD Thompson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

89 Ethan McElvain 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

36 Levi Huesman 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Sam Hliboki 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

97 Bryce Cunningham 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

98 Greysen Carter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

80 Andrew Dutkanych IV 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Raymond Velazquez 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ryan Ginther 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 David Horn Jr. 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

77 Alex Kranzler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Alan Espinal 294 279 14 1  . 9 9 7 0 13 2  . 8 6 7 5 0

42 RJ Austin 194 174 17 3  . 9 8 5 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Matthew Polk 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Calvin Hewett 65 63 0 2  . 9 6 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Troy LaNeve 32 30 1 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Braden Holcomb 28 24 3 1  . 9 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Jayden Davis 114 37 72 5  . 9 5 6 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Davis Diaz 68 15 50 3  . 9 5 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jonathan Vastine 107 40 61 6  . 9 4 4 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Carter Holton 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

90 Miller Green 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

88 Sawyer Hawks 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

44 Colin Barczi 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 JD Rogers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Camden Kozeal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1128 837 265 26  . 9 7 7 21 16 5  . 7 6 2 5 0

Opponents 1115 789 292 34  . 9 7 0 16 64 8  . 8 8 9 8 0

Hitting minimums - 2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


